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(b) (t) how many acres of lands have been acquired for the said factory since its start in village Kokorana ;

(iz) what is the ‘total area of the village ;

" (c) whether it is a fact that no land so far has yet been secured ‘ from the tenants by peaceful negotiation or mutual agreement ;

(2) if answer to the above clauses be in the affirmative, what
_steps do Government propose to take to rehabilitate the displaced persons and to allay their feelings ?

Shri KRISHNA 'BALLABH SAHAY: (a) It is a fact that paddy fields are being acquired in village Kokorana for the Muri Aluminium Factory, but no lac orchards are involved in this acquisition,

(b) (2) 187.59 acres of land have already been acquired‘3 in village Kokorana for the Aluminium Factory since its start,

(43) The total area of the village is 321.24 acres.

(¢) The answer is in the affirmative.

(d) Under the provision of the Land Acquisition Act, Government are not bound to provide lands for reha,blhtatmg persons whose lands are acquired. Compensation in this case was paid et the following rates for the different classes of lands acquired : —

"Don I—Rs, 2,000 per acre. '

Don IT—Rs. 1,600 per acre.

Don III—Rs. 1,200 per acre.

Don Tanr I—Rs. 800 per acre.

" Don Tanr II—Rs. 400 per acre.
Don Tanr III—Rs. 250 per acre along the road side.
Waste—Rs. 100 per acre along all the other lands.

The persons concerned can rehabilitate themselves from the .
money received by them as compensation.

RECENT SURVEY OPERATION IN THE STATE.

*379. -Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH : Will the Revenue
Minister, be pleased to state—

(a) the results obtained by Govemmsubdme to the recent survey operations in the State ;

. (b) whether Government contemplate to extend the survey operations to other parts of the State, if so, to what areas are they-
};kel? to be extended in the near future?


'r#J Bt ] ) e
k2

ke (v

Shri KRISHNA. BALLABH SAHAY : - (a) The survey and settlement operations in the district of Purnea are going on ‘at present in Forbesganj, Araria, Raniganj, Bahadurganj, Dhamdaha, Korha and Safiganj thanas, coveringa total area of 2,850 sq. miles. The total area of the district being 4,994 sq. miles, the survey' and settlement operations will -cover a little over half the district during the current year. Oub of this, 2/3rd of the area is under Kistwar ' "and Khanapuri and 1/3rd of the area is undet Attestation. It o+ is thus too early yet to say the final result from the survey and
. gettlement operations. ‘ R

(6) The final closing of the survey and settlement operations in -the Purnea District will take about two years more. The quéstion of extending the operations to other districts will be considered fter the Purnea district operations are " well in the way to completion. S

Shri- CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH: Are Government aware

* of the defects that are being realised in the . new survey and settlement operations ? o

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : Undoubtedly.

. Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH: What. are those defects that were brought to the notice of the Government ?

_ Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: For that T shall require a fresh notice. . ]

Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH : What steps, if any, have been taken by Government to remove those defects ?

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: I find from the reports of the non-officials and officials that there are some defects but those defects will be removed whén su

distriots will be carried on,, But I may say that there is much

L satisfaction over the operations that are going on in the district
“ . . -of Purnea.

Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH : Will Gov
to state what are the basis for seleoting overnment be pleased

& ocertai
carrying out survey operations ? ertain area for ment operations and therefore, Purnea district the purpose. : was Belecte(; for

Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH :

,-#_-what.. were the Paﬁ‘,@‘.’b’? . points on which non-off cials opinion was gathered ? .o ’ S opmi

A

rvey operations in other

I would like to know .
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" Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: Thére was no particular point. We were simply cincerned with survey and settle- -

obtained and it was in favour of th>.cperation.

Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH: I only wanted to kncw why Purnea was chosen for the purpose ?

Shii 'KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: It was eelected fer administrative reasons. Revenue system such as Patni and Dar..
Patni is more complicated there. o '

Shri CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH: What basis will form for selecting areas for survey operations elsewhere ? :

" Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: Sinco survey and settle" ment operations are succeeding in Purnea district we want to extend it to other districts. '

"Shri BINDESHWARI PRASAD MANDAL: Whether it is
_possible to extend survey and settlement operations at ome and .
the same time in the whole of the State ?

Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: It is not possible to extend as it is being done because we shall require a number of officers who can take up this work. We shall have to taks into “consideratioa the record of rights, etc., and unless such things are available we cannot take up survey operations in .all the
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